Features
• Input voltage from 1.1 V to 5.5 V
• Ultra-low dropout voltage (190 mV max. at 200 mA load)
• Low ground current (18 μA typ. at no load)
• Output voltage tolerance: ± 2 % overtemperature, ± 1% at 25 °C
• 200 mA guaranteed output current
• Ultra-low output noise: 8.8 µVRMS (10 Hz to 100 kHz)
• 50 mV output voltage steps (available on request) from 0.6 V to 4.0 V

Flip-chip 4 packing information
DS13164 - Rev 1 page 17/23
8 Ordering information
Table 9. Order codes
Order code Package Output voltage Marking Packing
LD56020M100R
SOT23-5L (1)
1.0 V TBD
Tape and reel
LD56020M110R 1.1 V TBD
LD56020M120R 1.2 V
LD56020M180R 1.8 V
LD56020M300R 3.0 V
LD56020M330R 3.3 V
LD56020J100R
Flip-Chip4
1.0 V TBD
Tape and reel
LD56020J110R 1.1 V TBD
LD56020J120R 1.2 V
LD56020J180R 1.8 V
LD56020J300R (1) 3.0 V
LD56020J330R (1) 3.3 V
1. Available on request.
LD56020
Ordering information
DS13164 - Rev 1 page 18/23